Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/19/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
L-3 Communications Government Services, Inc.		03/19/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L-3 Communicatiions Corpration	
Street Address:	600 Third Avenue	
City:	new york	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10174	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78394499	HAWK
Serial Number:	78386241	VIDEO FLASHLIGHT
Serial Number:	78388622	VISIONALERT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)490-3295

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 490 3285

Email: epk@patentadvance.com

Correspondent Name: Edward Kelly

Address Line 1: 405 Lexington Avemue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10174

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: L-3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003526 FRAME: 0068

900074935

7830/UU 2830/

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	edward kelly
Signature:	/edward kelly/
Date:	04/20/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=SDOC1268[1]#page1.tif source=SDOC1268[1]#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003526 FRAME: 0069

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS AGREEMENT, effective as of March $\underline{/2}$, 2007 is entered into this by and between L-3 COMMUNICATIONS GOVERNMENT SERVICES, INC., 11 Canal Center Plaza, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, USA (ASSIGNOR) and L-3 COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION, 600 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10016, USA(ASSIGNEE).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademark applications for the marks identified more fully in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "the Trademarks"), and further is the sole and exclusive owner of all business goodwill related therewith; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and all business goodwill related therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the business goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, all renewals therefor, all proceeds therefor (including, but not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed on the day and year first above written.

L-3 COMMUNICATIONS GOVERNMENT SERVICES, INC.

Name:///a Title: / 54

DAte

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003526 FRAME: 0070

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Applications

Mark	Serial No.
HAWK	78/394,499
VIDEO FLASHLIGHT	78/386,241
VISIONALERT	78/388,622

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003526 FRAME: 0071

RECORDED: 04/20/2007